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STATE OF CONNECTICUT
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES
DIVISION OF MEDICAL QUALITY ASSURANCE
1934 03200 DY ool

CONSENT ORDER IN THE MATTER OF

MATHILDE GROSS-KOLWICZ

WHEREAS, Mathilde Gross-Kolwicz, O.T.R.‘of East Hampton Connecticut, has
been issued license No. 320 to practice as an occupational therapist by the
Department of Health Services pursuant to Chapter 376a of the General
Statutes of Connecticut, as amended; and
WHEREAS, Mathilde Gross-Kolwicz, 0.R.T., hereby admits that she:
1. That she failed to provide direct supervision to a holder of a
temporary permit, in violation of §20-74d of the Connecticut
Gereral Statutes,
2. That she failed to ensure the temporary permit was effective prior
to commencing the aforementioned supervision.
3. By her actions described in (1) and (2) above, has violated the
provisions of §20-74g.
NOW THEREFORE, pursuant to §19a-17a and §20-74g of the General Statutes of
Connecticut, as amended, Mathilde Gross-~Kolwicz hereby stipulates and agrees
to the following:
1. That she waives her rights to a hearing on the merits of the
matter.
2. That she is hereby censured for the violation of §20-74d of the
Connecicut General Statutes.
3. That henceforth she will ensure that that all supervision she
provides will be in complete conformity with the Connecticut

General Statutes.
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4, That this consent order may be considered as evidence of the above
admitted violations in any proceeding before the Commissioner of
Health Services (1) in which her compliance wifh this same order is
at issue, or (2) in which her compliance with §20-74g of the the

* General Statutes of Connecticut, as amended, is at issue.

5. That this consent order and terms set forth herein are not subject to
reconsideration, collateral éttack, or judicial review under any form
or in any forum. Furthef, that said order is not subject to appeal
under the provisions of Chapter 54, and 376a of the General Statutes
of Connecticut, provided that this stipulation shall not deprive her
of any other rights that éhe may have under the laws of the State of
Connecticut or of the United States.

6. That she_understaﬁds that notice of this Consent Order may be
disseminated to the licensing bodies of other states.

7. That this consent order is effective the first day of ;he next month
after which the seal of the last signatory is affixed to this
document,

8. That she has the right to consult with an attorney before signing

this document.

I, Mathilde Gross-Kolwicz, hereby affix my signature, agreeing and admitting to
the above, and delare this agreement to be an act performed of my own free

will.

[ etpdy Ghrass - N iy

Mathilde Gross-Kblwicz
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Subscribed and sworn to before me this / day of ékafjdA‘zzL 1984,

ijyNot y Public 'or person authorized

by law to administer an oath or

-

affirmation o
-~ NOTARY PUBE®.: -

My Commission Expires Aprfi 1, !““‘-‘/7\3 é

The above consent order having been presented to e duly appointed agent of
the Commission of Health Services on the Z ﬁ' day of éZégzggj 1984,

it is hereby accepted.

[
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Stephen A, Harriman, Chief
Bureau of Health System Regulation
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